

ANTI-FRAUD STATEMENT

Victory Securities has recently received inquiries from customers alleging that criminals are abusing the Victory Securities brand to commit fraudulent activities. We hereby make the following statement in order to protect the rights and interests of our customers:

- 1. Victory Securities is a licensed corporation (central number: ABN091) recognized by the Hong Kong Securities Regulatory Commission and a participant of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Provides customers with safe and reliable financial services by holding Type 1 2 4 6 9 licenses and strictly adhering to the Securities and Futures Ordinance.
- 2. Criminals counterfeit Victory Securities, exploited customers' trust in Victory Securities, and used illegal means to defraud customers. The methods are: • Imitate the domain name of Victory Securities, fake Victory Securities webpage or mobile application • Fake Victory Securities employees to contact customers by telephone • Employees of a fake Victory Securities company invite customers to join groups to recommend stocks, raise funds, trade on their behalf, etc. • Offering to open accounts with Victory Securities and to deposit funds, but requiring that customers transfer funds into third-party accounts. Claim to be in a cooperative relationship with Victory Securities, and earn interest on deposits to designated cooperative institutions
- 3. Victory Securities' unified outgoing telephone number is +86-147 1501 7408, +852-2525 2437, or Whatsapp +852 5498 9438. There will be no other numbers used by Victory Securities to contact customers, nor will the company communicate through WeChat, Telegram, etc. to give investment advice. The main official media of Victory Securities are: • Official website: www.victorysec.com.hk • Mobile application software: Victory Securities Professional Edition • WeChat official account: //勝利策 略 • Weibo official account: 勝利證券 • Facebook: //vscl8540 Linkedin://vscl8540





Official Account of Victory Securities:

Website: www. victorysec. com. hk

Mobile App: 勝利證券 專業版

WeChat official account://勝利策略

Weibo official account: //勝利證券

Facebook: //vsc18540

Linkedin:// vsc18540









4. Victory Securities reminds customers to obtain relevant information about Victory Securities through the above official channels. To avoid being deceived, please call the customer service hotline 25252437 or consult our official website if you have any doubts. To report any fraudulent activity, you may also contact the "12321 Internet Bad and Spam Information Report Acceptance Center" in Hong Kong or the "Anti-Fraud Easy 18222" Anti-Fraud Consulting Line" in the Mainland. Throughout the years, we have appreciated the support and trust of our customers and friends. To protect the interests of our customers, our company will diligently investigate the legal responsibility of institutions and individuals counterfeiting Victory Securities once verified.

Please accept our sincere gratitude for the support and trust you have shown over the years. In the event that institutions or individuals attempt to counterfeit Victory Securities products, our company will strictly pursue their legal obligations to protect the interests of Victory Securities and customers once they have been verified.

